<u> しょらし</u>	400504	. 02-10-2006 RE 100172000	0 8 8		
	103176928 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
	Please	e record the attached original documents or copies thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Koji ISHIZUKA			
02/06/2006 05 FC:8021	2. Hdemessi	Name and address of receiving party(ies): AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 395 Page Mill Road P.O. Box 10395 Palo Alto, California 94303-0870 U.S.A.			
	3. Execut	Nature of conveyance:			
		Application number(s) or application date(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of th ation is: January 26, 2006	he		

A. <u>Application/Patent No.</u> B. <u>Application/Issue Date</u>

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:

Paul D. Greeley, Esq. Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. One Landmark Square, 10th Floor Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.

- 6. Total No. of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>.
- Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment.
 XXXXX CUSTOMER NO.: 27623
 XXXXX Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 that may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. **01-0467**. A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. f_i

Paul	D.	Greeley	
Name	of	Person SigningSignatur	e

Feb. 2, 2006 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _7_.

PATENT REEL: 017539 FRAME: 0274

40050423-02

ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNOR, Koji ISHIZUKA 2-12-16, Tamagawa-gakuen, Machida-shi Tokyo 194-0041, JAPAN

has invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR A SEMICONDUCTOR TESTING

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by him this day; herewith:

The ASSIGNEE, AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware Corporation having its principal office at 395 Page Mill Road, P.O. Box 10395, Palo Alto, CA 94303-0870, USA wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application, divisionals, continuations, and continuation-in-part and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignor also sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignor further authorizes Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignor further agrees, for himself and his legal representatives, he will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignor vests in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignor will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

ł

40050423-02

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignor also authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

Koji ISHIZUKA Inventor's Name

<u>72</u> ±32 13 in]_____ Signature

Jan 26 2006 Date 2006

Page 2 of 2

÷

RECORDED: 02/02/2006